
Ocala Campus 
3001 S.W. College Road, Ocala, FL 34474‐4415 

352‐873‐5800  • Fax: 352‐291‐4450 

Citrus Campus 
3800 S. Lecanto Highway, Lecanto, FL 34461‐9026 

352‐746‐6721 • Fax: 352‐249‐1218 

Levy Center 
114 Rodgers Blvd., Chiefland, FL 32626‐1420 

352‐493‐9533 • Fax: 352‐493‐9994 

Hampton Center 
1501 W. Silver Springs Blvd., Ocala, FL 34475‐6456 

352‐873‐5881 • Fax: 352‐873‐5887 

Jack Wilkinson Levy Campus 
7631 N.W. 151st Lane, Trenton, FL 32693‐7369 

352‐493‐9533 • Fax: 352‐493‐9994 

Appleton Museum of Art, 
 College of Central Florida 

4333 E. Silver Springs Blvd., Ocala, FL 34470‐5001 
352‐291‐4455 • Fax: 352‐291‐4460 

Our Vision 
To be the first choice for quality higher 
educaƟon in our community. 
 

Our Mission 
College of Central Florida provides access 
to high quality, high value baccalaureate 
degrees, associate degrees, cerƟficates 
and diplomas, and promotes the 
economic, social and cultural 
development of our community. 
 

President 
Dr. James D. Henningsen 
 

Board of Trustees, 2015‐2016 
Joyce Brancato, Chair 
Robert Durrance, Vice Chair 
Sandra Balfour 
Rusty Branson 
William Edgar 
Ron Ewers 
Don Taylor 

352‐873‐5800  
www.CF.edu 
Facebook.com/CF.edu 

College of Central Florida does not discriminate against any person on 
the basis of race, color, ethnicity, religion, gender, age, marital status, 
naƟonal origin, geneƟc informaƟon or disability status in its 
programs, acƟviƟes and employment. For inquiries regarding 
nondiscriminaƟon policies contact Equity Officer, Ocala Campus, 
Ewers Century Center, Room 201C, 3001 S.W. College Road, 352‐854‐
2322, ext. 1437, or smithc@cf.edu. 

History and AccreditaƟon 
Central Florida Junior College was 
established in 1957 when community 
leaders and ciƟzens envisioned an 
educaƟonal resource that would help 
Marion, Citrus and Levy counƟes to grow 
and prosper. In 1966, CFJC and Hampton 
Junior College merged. In 1971, the name 
was changed to Central Florida 
Community College to beƩer reflect the 
purpose and funcƟon of the insƟtuƟon. In 
2010, the name was changed to College 
of Central Florida. CF is accredited by the 
Southern AssociaƟon of Colleges and 
Schools Commission on Colleges to 
award associate and baccalaureate 
degrees. Contact the Commission on 
Colleges at 1866 Southern Lane, 
Decatur, Ga. 30033‐4087 or call 404‐
679‐4500 for quesƟons about the 
accreditaƟon of CF. 

CF at a Glance 2014‐2015 
Credit and Noncredit Students 

 

Unduplicated Headcount 
2012‐2013 
2013‐2014 
2014‐2015 

15,470 
13,587 
12,572 

Students by Site 
Ocala Campus 
Citrus Campus 
Levy Center 
Hampton Center 

11,265 
3,488 
1,227 
149 

Figures add up to more than unduplicated headcount since 
students may aƩend classes at more than one site.  

Enrollment by Program 
Associate in Arts  
Associate in Science, Associate 
        in Applied Science  
Baccalaureate 
Adult VocaƟonal CerƟficate 
College Credit CerƟficate 
Other 
Total 

62.6% 
20.4% 

 
7.6% 
2.9% 
1.2% 
5.3% 
100% 

Tricounty PopulaƟon, 2014 EsƟmate 
Marion County 
Citrus County 
Levy County 
Total 

339,167 
139,377 
39,613 

518,157 

Full‐Ɵme Employee PosiƟons, July 1, 2014 
Career Service 
Professionals 
Faculty/Librarians/Counselors 
Administrators 
Total 

141 
117 
118 
32 

408 

Expenditures 
Personnel 
OperaƟng 
Capital Outlay 
Total 

 
$29,143,753 
$9,647,337 
$650,000 

$39,441,090    
 

OperaƟng Budget 

Student Demographics 

Gender 
Female 61% ● Male 38% ● Undeclared 1% 

Age, Credit & Noncredit 
Under 18 
18‐24 
25‐34 
35‐44 
45 and Older 
Total 
Average age:  

9% 
47% 
22% 
11% 
11% 

100% 
28.7 

Race/Ethnicity 
White (not of Hispanic origin) 
Black (not of Hispanic origin) 
Hispanic 
Undeclared 
Asian 
American Indian/Pacific Islander 
Total 

53% 
13% 
13% 
17% 
3% 
1% 

100% 


